Zn

BearCat uy. BC SUPERCHIPPER TANDEM SERIES lllustrated Parts List

Model BC SuperChipper Tandem Series (Complete)2005-2007

V01829



Item

W N =

O 00 N O U

10

Tandem Chipper Parts Index

Description
Model BC SuperChipper Tandem Series (Complete)
Tandem Chip Spreader Assembly
Tandem Chip Spreader Assembly
Engine/Hydrostatic Installation
Drivelines
Exhaust System
Frame Assembly
Wishbone Assembly
Spherical Bearing
Panel Assembly, 2-Wheel Drive
Panel Assembly, 4-Wheel Drive
Conveyor Assembly, Left-Hand
Conveyor Assembly, Right-Hand
Tube/Steering Assembly
Junction Box
Oil Cooler Assembly
Pedestal and Control Box Assembly
Hitch Assembly
Hitch Lift
Hitch Manifold NO Lift Option
Hitch Manifold W/Lift Option
Chip Box, Tandem
Potentiometer Assembly
Gear Box Assembly
Valve Box Assembly
Chip Box Extension
Tow Bar Assembly

Radiator



Zn

IBenzr(kzénqy

BC SUPERCHIPPER TANDEM SERIES lllustrated Parts List

Figure 7-2 (Sheet 1). Tandem Chip Spreader Assembly

57
80 o 84 87 90 9399 .
63 78 // 102
66 75 105
48 69 136 108 11
5172 114
54 117
33 120 123
42 30 8
45 129 132
39 — 135
27 ’k
24 138
21
18
12 _
15 &
9 !
6 7
1 "! +
3 \\ ': ”6; e k)
e
Nl ‘o .
D
g - 4 oo
< L
f ; g
' A 201
/ 2 /. 210
/ / ; ' 204 213
297 Vs \ >1g 207
294 / 0 N
288 v ‘ \ ooo 219
291285, . '
579 \ \ 225
273 o7 \ . 228
276 267 234 231
264 \ 240 237
261
255 \ED 243
oRg 252

249

248

V01830



Figure 7-2 (Sheet 2). Tandem Chip Spreader Assembly

315

N { Py
A b NJ.! 1 W
i o e YR

o | Y /s_' 4

/s

o

A D05 = ' \\\ »’\\“.l -

L]
4
i
- n
A/ S — ’ %m'-s
|
g =y & ¢
¥ & - 7 A <
A\ CANS 7V
\ \ 7 R ).-. PIar iy -“
\ e y N
W AT ¥ /Y s XN i
) v U AR A
\ v o b R A ] /
o Lo Ny i 7
) 4 9 Y/ i /
Y 5 y = i/ & y ooy
- t P L /8 “.- \ ¥ 7
P ot i 5 L 5 ¥
> il Y /
)
i /

s
g~
(9]



Zn

BearCat wy. BC SUPERCHIPPER TANDEM SERIES lllustrated Parts List
Fig Item Description Part No. Qty
7-2 Tandem Chip Spreader Assembly BC-2002 RF

1 Support Panel, Right-Hand BRK-53083 1
3 Hex Bolt 1/2” =13 X 1 1/4” AR
Lock-Washer 1/2” AR
Nut Hex 1/2” - 13 AR
6 Manifold MSC-53280 2
9 Hand Rail, Front (2000 — 2001) RNG-53307 1
12 Mirror GRD-61050 2
15 Mirror Base BRK-61051 2
18 Panel BRK-53299 1
21 Limit Switch Assembly MTR-53202 2
24 Seal RNG-53320 4
27 Door Assembly Left-Hand HSG-53294 1
Door Assembly Right-Hand HSG-53300 1
30 Guard Rail, Front Inside (2000 — 2001) GRD-53317 2
33 Conveyor Assembly, Right-Hand 1
(See Figure 7-12 for Details) HSG-53150
36 Guard Rail, Conveyor (2000 — 2001) GRD-61701 2
39 Manifold, Auger / Belt MSC-53376 1
42 Stiffener BRK-53257 1
45 Stiffener BRK-53260 3
48 Cross Member Aft BRK-53099 1
51 Cross Member Forward BRK-53100 1
54 Hex Bolt 3/8” - 16 X 1 1/4” 16
Lock-Washer 3/8” 16
Nut Hex 3/8” — 16 16
57 Coupling, Female PTM-60663 1
60 Coupling, Male PTM-60664 1
63 Taper Lock 1 1/2” PTM-60666 1
66 Taper Lock 1 15/16” PTM-60665 1
69 Mounting Plate BRK-51536 1
72 Belt Motor Assembly PTM-51619 2
75 Working Light ELC-51585 3
78 Air Intake Precleaner 5.9L FTR-51857 1
81 Tube/Steering Assembly (2000 — 2001) 1
(See Figure 7-13 for Details) BRK-51529
84 Pedestal and (mol Box Assembly 1
(See Figure 7-16 for Details) HSG-53372
87 Platform Mid HSG-53271 1
90 Platform Gripstrut GRD-53278 2
93 Oil Cooler Assembly 1
(See Figure 7-15 for Details) HSG-53233
96 Beacon - ELC-24215 1


http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-53083
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=MSC-53280
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=RNG-53307
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=GRD-61050
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-61051
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-53299
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=MTR-53202
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=RNG-53320
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=HSG-53294
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=HSG-53300
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=GRD-53317
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=HSG-53150
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=GRD-61701
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=MSC-53376
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-53257
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-53260
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-53099
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-53100
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=PTM-60663
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=PTM-60664
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=PTM-60666
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=PTM-60665
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-51536
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=PTM-51619
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=ELC-51585
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FTR-51857
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-51529
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=HSG-53372
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=HSG-53271
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=GRD-53278
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=HSG-53233
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=ELC-24215

Zn

BearCat wy. BC SUPERCHIPPER TANDEM SERIES lllustrated Parts List
Fig Item Description Part No. Qty
7-2 99 Receiving Hopper HSG-53365 1

102 Clamp, Vertical Seal BRK-51785 2
105 Seal, Vertical RNG-51795 2
108 Seal, 45° Corner RNG-53394 2
111 Hand Rail, Aft (2000 — 2001) GRD-51566 1
114 Seal, Horizontal RNG-51796 2
117 Seat MSC-51773 1
120 Clamp, Horizontal Seal BRK-51246 1
123 Clamp, Conveyor Rear Side Seal BRK-60647 4
126 Seal, Conveyor Flashing RNG-51793 4
129 Grizzly BRK-51846 2
132 Clamp, Conveyor Rear Seal BRK-51798 2
135 Seal, Horizontal Conveyor RNG-60645 2
138 Light Markers ELC-51596 2
141 Back-Up Alarm ELC-24293 1
144 Support, Receiving Hopper to Conveyor BRK-60614 2
147 Modified Axle Assembly (2WD) PTM-53348 1
150 Rear Drive Axle Assembly (4WD) PTM-53226 1
153 Platform with Seat Base, Right-Hand & Left-Hand HSG-53342 1
156 Horizontal Seal Stiffener, Outer BRK-51915 2
159 Horizontal Seal Stiffener, Inner BRK-51914 4
162 Wire Rope Clamp 3/4” FAS-51446 12
165 Hitch Assembly MCH-53216 1
168 Hitch X-Member BRK-53229 1
171 Channel Stiffener BRK-53241 1
174 Diesel Tank TNK-61824 1
177 Cap FIT-26045 1
180 Rear Fender GRD-51808 2
183 Bracket, Tank to Conveyor BRK-60604 2
186 Support, Upper BRK-60667 1
189 Ladder Assembly GRD-51528 1
192 Support, Lower BRK-60696 1
195 Bracket, Rear BRK-61479 2
198 Junction Box ELC-60950 1
201 Conveyor Assembly, Left-Hand 1
(See Figure 7-11 for Details) HSG-53149
204 Support PanelEHand BRK-53081 1
207 Hex Bolt 1/2” - 13 X 1 1/4” AR
Lock-Washer 1/2” AR
Nut Hex 1/2” — 13 AR
210 Hood HSG-61708 1
213 Brackets BRK-61696 AR


http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=HSG-53365
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-51785
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=RNG-51795
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=RNG-53394
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=GRD-51566
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=RNG-51796
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=MSC-51773
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-51246
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-60647
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=RNG-51793
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-51846
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-51798
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=RNG-60645
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=ELC-51596
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=ELC-24293
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-60614
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=PTM-53348
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=PTM-53226
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=HSG-53342
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-51915
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-51914
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-51446
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=MCH-53216
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-53229
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-53241
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=TNK-61824
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FIT-26045
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=GRD-51808
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-60604
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-60667
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=GRD-51528
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-60696
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-61479
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=ELC-60950
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=HSG-53149
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-53081
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=HSG-61708
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-61696

Zn

BearCat wy. BC SUPERCHIPPER TANDEM SERIES lllustrated Parts List
Fig Item Description Part No. Qty
7-2 216 Bracket, Outer Conveyor Rail to Hydraulic Tank BRK-53355 2

219 Bracket, Inner Conveyor Rail to Hydraulic Tank BRK-51425 2
222 Track Support, Aft BRK-53366 1
225 Light, Turn ELC-51587 1
228 Bracket, Bearing Mount BRK-51416 4
231 Hex Bolt 3/8” - 16 X 1 1/4” 12
Lock-Washer 3/8” 12
Nut Hex 3/8” — 16 12
234 Pillow Block, Bearing PTM-51415 4
237 Hex Bolt 5/8” - 11 X 1 1/4” 8
Lock-Washer 5/8” 8
Nut Hex 5/8” — 11 8
240 Head Pulley Assembly PTM-61404 2
243 Track Support BRK-53087 1
246 Baffle BRK-53090 2
249 Cat Walk GRD-53311 1
252 Rock Box Panel Left-Hand, Front HSG-53291 1
255 Rock Box Panel Left-Hand, Rear HSG-53292 1
258 Seal Wiper RNG-53395 1
261 Panel, Right-Hand Side, Left-Hand Conveyor HSG-53295 1
264 Chain Assembly, Mirror FAS-61052 1
267 Rock Box End Panel, Left-Hand HSG-53293 1
270 Rock Box End Panel, Right-Hand HSG-53298 1
273 Slave Box Assembly HSG-53143 1
276 Bracket BRK-53353 2
279 Track Support, Front BRK-53341 1
282 Remote Box Assembly HSG-53331 1
285 Rock Box Panel Right-Hand, Front HSG-53296 1
288 Rock Box Panel Right-Hand, Rear HSG-53297 1
291 Seal Wiper RNG-53395 1
294 Cat Walk GRD-53133 1
297 Guard GRD-53411 1
300 Hand Rail, Front (2002) RNG-53424 1
303 Hand Rail, Front/Side (2002) RNG-53425 2
306 Guard Rail, Front Inside (2002) GRD-53429 2
309 Guard Rail, Conveyor (2002) GRD-53426 2
312 Tube/Steering Assembly (2002) 1
(See Figure 7-13 for Details) BRK-51529
315 Hand Rail, Aft (2002) GRD-51566 1


http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-53355
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-51425
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-53366
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=ELC-51587
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-51416
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=PTM-51415
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=PTM-61404
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-53087
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-53090
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=GRD-53311
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=HSG-53291
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=HSG-53292
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=RNG-53395
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=HSG-53295
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-61052
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=HSG-53293
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=HSG-53298
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=HSG-53143
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-53353
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-53341
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=HSG-53331
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=HSG-53296
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=HSG-53297
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=RNG-53395
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=GRD-53133
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=GRD-53411
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=RNG-53424
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=RNG-53425
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=GRD-53429
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=GRD-53426
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-51529
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=GRD-51566

Illustrated Parts List

BC SUPERCHIPPER TANDEM SERIES

BearCa% Mfg.

Figure 7-3 Engine/Hydrostatic Installation

.. ¥
" _v @
y rca,




Zn

BearCat . BC SUPERCHIPPER TANDEM SERIES lllustrated Parts List
Fig Item Description Part No. Qty.
7-3 Engine/Hydrostatic Installation RF

1 CUMMINS QSB 6.7L TIER 3 275HP MCH-51833 1
2 BREATHER ASM HYD TNK CHPR RMT MNT 02/LT FTR-51539 1
3 MANIF HYD PRESSURE CHIPBOX CHIP MSC-51600 1
4 PUMP PRES COMP.BELT SAU/DANF 130CC(TND)* PMP-51618 1
5 ELBOW ASM COMPENSATOR PMP CHIP FIT-60616 1
6 SWAYBAR ASM STD/TNDM CHPPR AXLE PTM-51459 1
7 FILTER PIPING ASM HYD TANK ASM CHIP FTR-51534 1
8 MANIF HYD RETURN FRAME W/CONV MANIF CHIP MSC-53371 1
9 MT REAR QSB CUMMINS ENGINE CHPPR 5.9L BRK-53461 2
10 SCHE EXHAUST SYSTEM QSB ENG CHIP 06-07 200801 1
11 MASTER/CYL. AIR/HYD JD & SP/DANA BRAKES PTM-51644 1
12 HOSE HYDRAULIC SAE 100R4 SUCTION 2.50 IN PIP-29602 1
13 VALVE HYD SHUTTLE SUNSTRAND PMP CHPPR* VLV-53237 1
14 DRIVELINE ASSY(PURCH)PTO/BELT MOTOR 04-* PTM-53540P 1
15 DRILINE ASM 213 IT 69.75 FR ST/TDM 05-* PTM-61570 1
16 PUMP SUNSTRAND 90R 130cc HYDR PMP CHPR* PMP-53230 1
17 FILTER 3-HEAD ASSY RETURN TDM(DETAIL) FTR-53399 1
18 TRANSFER CASE STD/TDM/4-WHL OPT CHIPPER* PTM-53160 1
19 MOTOR, SUNSTRAND 51V HYDROSTATIC MTR PMP-53231 1
20 FRAME ASM TDM/STD FUNK/ DNA 213 05/NWR 200235 1
21 VALVE ASM DUMP/STARTUP CHIP MCH-60984 1
22 DIPSTICK UNVERSAL YLLW T-HANDLE 60IN.** MTR-51862 1
23 MANIFOLD ASM PRK BRAKE 213 AXLE CHIP 202273 1
24 FILTER FUEL/WATER SEP S/S SCREEN QSB5.9 FTR-53577 1
25 AIR DRYER ASSY OPTION CHIPPER W/FGT) FTR-60945 1
26 FLTR HD ASM SUC LINE (DTL 2-FTR 08 CHIP 202413 1
27 PANEL MANF GLAD HAND SKT ASSY(CHPPR) HSG-61509 1
28 BRKT ASM AIR CLEANER CHIP 5.9L BRK-53506 1
29 WISHBONE COMPLETE ASM W/DANA 213 ASM-53571 1
30 SPRING TIMBREN RUBBER SUSPENSION SPRING MSC-100130 4
31 VLV ASM WET TANK CHIP 202335 1
32 FILTER FUEL PRIMAR QSB CUM ENG 04 9-240* FTR-53560 1
33 TANK CHIPPER TANDEM HYDRAULIC TK ASSY** TNK-53158 1
34 AIR FILTER ELEMENT OUTSIDE CYCLONE QSBS5. FTR-51720 1
35 GRD ASM INTAKE SHRD RAD QSB ENG CHIP GRD-53496 1
36 RADIATOR 270 HP TIER 2 CUMMINS CHIP 06* 200638 1
37 AIR FILTER ELEMENT INSIDE-CYCLONE QSB5.9 FTR-51730 1


http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=MCH-51833
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FTR-51539
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=MSC-51600
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=PMP-51618
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FIT-60616
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=PTM-51459
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FTR-51534
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=MSC-53371
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-53461
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=200801
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=PTM-51644
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=PIP-29602
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=VLV-53237
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=PTM-53540P
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=PTM-61570
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=PMP-53230
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FTR-53399
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=PTM-53160
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=PMP-53231
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=200235
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=MCH-60984
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=MTR-51862
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=202273
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FTR-53577
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FTR-60945
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=202413
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=HSG-61509
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-53506
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=ASM-53571
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=MSC-100130
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=202335
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FTR-53560
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=TNK-53158
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FTR-51720
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=GRD-53496
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=200638
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FTR-51730

Zn

BearCat wys. BC SUPERCHIPPER TANDEM SERIES lllustrated Parts List

FRONT DRIVE LINE

REAR DRIVE LINE Vo832
(4 WHEEL DRIVE)

Figure 7-4. Drivelines



Zn

BearCat wy. BC SUPERCHIPPER TANDEM SERIES lllustrated Parts List
Fig Item Description Part No. Qty.
7-4 Drivelines RF

1 Companion Flange 2-1-333 PTM-22273 1
2 Flange Yoke 2-2-329 PTM-22251 1
3 Flange Yoke 2-2-479 PTM-22252 1
4 U-Joint 1550 5 — 155x PTM-51548 2
5 Tube Shaft 4-40-761 1
6 Slip Yoke 4-3-1241KX 1
7 Flange Yoke 4-2-669 2
8 U-Joint 1550 5 — 155x PTM-51548 2
9 Tube Shaft 4-40-761 1
10 Slip Yoke 4-3-1241KX 1
11 Flange Yoke 4-2-669 2


http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=PTM-22273
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=PTM-22251
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=PTM-22252
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=PTM-51548
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=PTM-51548

Zn

BearCat wys. BC SUPERCHIPPER TANDEM SERIES lllustrated Parts List

=l
]
e
£ s »
sy
v =
,-’(g/
£ J
; ' 4
-f .".
;'; !I
P ¥
y s
£ &y
’\\.:’

11

)
S <-—J
? u L v 4
4 10
é

Figure 7-5. Exhaust System




Zn

BearCat wys. BC SUPERCHIPPER TANDEM SERIES lllustrated Parts List
Fig Item No. Description Part No. Qty.
7-5 Exhaust System RF

1 TUBE FLEX EXHAUST 3.50IN X 30 1/2" 200808 1
2 S/S CLAMP LAP 3.50" EXHAUST CHIP 06 200804 2
3 NIPPLE EXHAUST 3 1/2 X 19 IN CHIP 08 202537 1
4 CONNECTOR EXHAUST 3.50"X3.50" CHIP 06 200806 1
5 MUFFLER 3.50"X 8.25X11.5 1737CFM CHIP 06 200802 1
6 NIPPLE EXHAUST 3 1/2 X 16IN CHIP 06 200812 1
7 TUBE RND EXHAUST 4 IN OD X 19 X.120 W 200810 1
8 HANGER MUFFLER 8.25 X 11.50 CHIP 06 200803 1
9 ELBOW EXHAUST 4 IN TUBE 60 DEG FIT-51883 1
10 ELBOW 90D 3.50" MUFFLER INLET CHIP 06 200805 1
11 CLAMP MUFFLER 3.50 IN (SF350 ONLY ON CHP FAS-53613 5
12 CLAMP MUFFLER 4 IN FAS-29369 2
13 TUBE FLEX EXHAUST 3.50IN X 10" 06-07 CHIP 204233 1


http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=200808
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=200804
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=202537
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=200806
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=200802
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=200812
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=200810
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=200803
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FIT-51883
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=200805
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-53613
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-29369
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=204233

Zn

BearCat wys. BC SUPERCHIPPER TANDEM SERIES lllustrated Parts List

Figure 7-6. Frame Assembly




Zn

BearCat uy. BC SUPERCHIPPER TANDEM SERIES lllustrated Parts List
Fig Item Description Part No. Qty.
7-6 FRAME ASSEMBLY RF

1 BRKT SWAYBAR RH FRAME ASM 05 CHIP 200808 1
2 STANCHION PLATE ASM RH FRAME ASM 05 CHIP 200804 1
3 SPACER ASM AIR STORAGE TANK CHIP 202537 2
4 RING HOSE CMBR ENG MT ASM CHIP 200806 2
5 BRK SUPT MANIF P-BRAKE 213 AXLE CHIP 200802 1
6 CMBR T-CASE ASM FRAME ASM 08 CHIP 200812 1
7 HOOK/TIMBREN MT RH ASM FRAME ASM 05 CHIP 200810 1
8 HOOK/TIMBREN MT LH ASM FRAME ASM 05 CHIP 200803 1
9 GUSS CMBR TRUCK/CHIP BRK-20235 4
10 MT COMPRESSOR HOSE SUPT CHIP 200805 1
11 BRKT SWAYBAR LH FRAME ASM 05 CHIP BRK-51485 1
12 MT ASM TPL RTN FLTR CHIP BRK-51679 1
13 BRKT DOUBLE FILTER HEAD CHIP 204233 1
14 GUSS PAN HARD ROD CMBR FRAME ASM 05 CHIP ~ BRK-53141 2
15 CMBR RR SAUER MTR FRAME ASM 05 CHIP BRK-53223 1
16 STANCHION PLATE ASM LH FRAME ASM 05 CHIP BRK-53533 1
17 TUBE SUPT CHIPBOX HOOKS FRAME ASM 05 ]
CHIP BRK-60925
18 SHIELD AIR DRYER CHIP BRK-60948 1
19 GUSS FRAME CMBR FRAME ASM 98-05 CHIP BRK-61043 2
20 SPACER SWAYBAR BRKT FRAME ASM 05 CHIP BRK-61440 2
21 CMBR CHANNEL FRAME ASM 98-05 CHIP BRK-61485 1
22 STANCHION WET AIR TANK FRAME ASM CHIP HSG-51473 1
23 BATTERY BOX ASM CHIP HSG-51560 1
24 CMBR FRT FRAME ASM 05 CHIP HSG-53381 1
25 RAIL LH FRAME ASM 05 CHIP HSG-53531 1
26 RAIL RH FRAME ASM 05 CHIP HSG-53532 1
27 CMBR ENG MT ASM CHIP HSG-53536 1
28 RING HOSE 4 IN RNG-26422 2
29 RING CHAFFING W/TAB RR FRAME ASM CHIP RNG-53343 3
30 AIR TANK ASSY CHASSIS(ASSY DWG ONLY) TNK-51993 1


http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=200239
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=200243
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=200250
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=201702
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=202352
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=202370
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=ASM-53580
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=ASM-53589
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-20235
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-50779
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-51485
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-51679
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-51680
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-53141
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-53223
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-53533
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-60925
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-60948
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-61043
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-61440
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-61485
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=HSG-51473
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=HSG-51560
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=HSG-53381
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=HSG-53531
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=HSG-53532
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=HSG-53536
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=RNG-26422
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=RNG-53343
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=TNK-51993

Zn

BearCat wys. Model BC Superchipper Tandem Series lllustrated Parts List

Figure 7-7. Wishbone Assembly




Zn

BearCat uy. BC SUPERCHIPPER TANDEM SERIES lllustrated Parts List
Fig Item Description Part No. Qty.
7-7 WISHBONE ASSEMBLY RF

1 NUT HEX GR8 ZINC .563-12 FAS-28474A 32
2 NUT HEAVY THICK SUPER 9 .875-9 FAS-28534 8
3 NUT ESNA (NYLON) LOCK 1.50-12 FAS-28593 1
4 WASHER FLAT (CAT) .875 FAS-28607 8
5 WASHER SPLIT LOCK GR8 ZINC .563 IN FAS-28644A 32
6 CAP SCR HEX HD GR8(CAT) .875-9 X 11 FAS-28810 8
7 CAP SCR. HEX GR8 PLN. 1.50-12 X 8 FAS-28999A 1
8 CAP SCR HEX GRS PLN .563-12 X 2 FAS-29004A 12
9 CAP SCR HEX GRS ZINC .563-12 X 1.75 FAS-29005A 20
10 AXLE PLANETARY STEERING DANA 213 ITALIA  PTM-53570 1
11 PLATE TOP LH ASM 213 DANA ASM-53576 1
12 PLATE BOTTOM LH ASM 213 DANA ASM-53584 1
13 PLATE BOTTOM RH ASM 213 DANA ASM-53585 1
14 PLATE TOP R.H. 213 DANA BRK-53579 1
15 EYE TIE DOWN 213 DANA BRK-53586 2
16 CHANNEL 213 DANA WISHBONE ASM HSG-53595 2
17 X-MEMBER WISHBONE ASS'Y HSG-61642 1
18 SPACER SPHERICAL BEARING PIP-51518 2


http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-28474A
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-28534
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-28593
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-28607
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-28644A
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-28810
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-28999A
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-29004A
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-29005A
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=PTM-53570
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=ASM-53576
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=ASM-53584
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=ASM-53585
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-53579
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-53586
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=HSG-53595
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=HSG-61642
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=PIP-51518

Zn

BearCat wys. BC SUPERCHIPPER TANDEM SERIES lllustrated Parts List

Figure 7-8. Spherical Bearing




Zn

BearCat wy. BC SUPERCHIPPER TANDEM SERIES lllustrated Parts List
Fig Item Description Part No. Qty.
7-8 Spherical Bearing RF

1 Nut Hex 3/8” — 16 FAS-28538 4
2 V4" Grease Zerk .250-28M-2 1
3 Spherical Bearing PTM-51517 1
4 Spherical Bearing Retainer HSG-51513 2
5 Hex Bolt 3/8" — 16 X 2 %" FAS-28736 4


http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-28538
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=.250-28M-2
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=PTM-51517
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=HSG-51513
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-28736

Zn

BearCat wys. BC SUPERCHIPPER TANDEM SERIES lllustrated Parts List

Figure 7-9 Panel Assembly, 2-Wheel Drive




Zn

TOW OPERATE BALL VALVE ASSY

HSG-51951

BearCat uy. BC SUPERCHIPPER TANDEM SERIES lllustrated Parts List
Fig Item Description Part No. Qty.
7-9 Panel Assembly, 2-Wheel Drive RF

1 C5205X4X4 4MJ-4MP 1
5 11300 8MP-12BH- 2
8MP

3 90D4MJ-4MP 908MJ-4MP 1
4 GLAD HAND TRUCK TO TRAILER CONNECTOR ELC-22375 2
5 COVER, HYD. MANIFOLD, CLOSED CENTER HSG-27355 1
6 VALVE HYD SOL DIR CTR CC(W/DINS)** VLV-51621 1
7 VALVE HYD CHECK DBL PILOT CHIP HITCH VLV-51920 1
8 MANIF ASM PANEL MANF GLAD HAND 203098 1
9 BRKT HITCH MANIF TOW BAR GLAD HAND BRK-61048 1
10 SOCKET,7-COND. PRE-WIRED/CORD CHIPPER ELC-60836 1

1


http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=4MJ-4MP
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=8MP-12BH-8MP
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=8MP-12BH-8MP
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=908MJ-4MP
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=ELC-22375
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=HSG-27355
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=VLV-51621
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=VLV-51920
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=203098
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-61048
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=ELC-60836
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=HSG-51951

Zn

BearCat wys. BC SUPERCHIPPER TANDEM SERIES lllustrated Parts List

Figure 7-10. Panel Assembly, 4-Wheel Drive




Zn

BearCat uy. BC SUPERCHIPPER TANDEM SERIES lllustrated Parts List
Fig Item Description Part No. Qty.
7-10 Panel Assembly, 4-Wheel Drive RF

1 COVER, HYD. MANIFOLD, CLOSED CENTER HSG-27355 1
2 VALVE HYD SOL DIR CTR CC(W/DINS)** VLV-51621 1
3 VALVE HYD CHECK DBL PILOT CHIP HITCH VLV-51920 1
4 MANIF ASM PANEL MANF GLAD HAND 203098 1
5 BRKT HITCH MANIF TOW BAR GLAD HAND BRK-61048 1


http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=HSG-27355
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=VLV-51621
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=VLV-51920
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=203098
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-61048

Zn

BearCat uys. BC SUPERCHIPPER TANDEM SERIES lllustrated Parts List

Figure 7-11. Conveyor Assembly, Left-Hand

6
_ I I h o o ‘
s P @ ® (P ] A e —
o lll , lll lll Ill lll nnnnnn llI o o —
: o AN \o ¢ 58 | Neo g8 ol 58 o o o @ o
3 S Sr ] [ ] [ I v AW 2
(er Q) :

&
CH
&:

11 )

10

:

REAR VIEW

13
14 15

N

\

16
17

18

V01840



Zn

BearCat wy. BC SUPERCHIPPER TANDEM SERIES lllustrated Parts List
Fig Item Description Part No. Qty.
7-11 Conveyor Assembly, Left-Hand RF

Take-Up Bearing Adjustment Assembly MCH-51965 2
2 Hex Bolt 2" — 13 X 1 %4~ 6
Lock-Washer 2" 6
Nut Hex 5" — 13 203098 6
3 Tail Pulley Assembly MCH-51403 1
4 Take-Up Bearing PTM-51417 2
5 Hex Bolt 3/8" — 16 X 2 ¥%” 2
Nut Lock 3/8” — 16 2
6 Cat Walk, Left-Hand, Tandem GRD-53157 1
7 Return Rollers PTM-51413 5
8 Conveyor Rail #2 Left-Hand Inner, Tandem HSG-53152 1
9 Cross Channel HSG-51428 2
10 Plate, Rear Axle BRK-53225 1
11 Trough Rollers Assembly MCH-51402 6
12 Angle Brace BRK-61609 1
13 Bracket BRK-51407 10
14 Stub Shaft MCH-51412 10
15 Hex Bolt 3/8" — 16 X 1 V4" 20
Lock-Washer 3/8” 20
Nut Hex 3/8” — 16 20
16 Cross Member BRK-61706 6
17 Hex Bolt 3/8" — 16 X 2 12" 12
Flat Washer 3/8” 12
Nut Lock 3/8" — 16 12

-

18 Conveyor Rail #1 Left-Hand Outer, Tandem HSG-53151


http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=MCH-51965
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=MCH-51403
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=PTM-51417
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=GRD-53157
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=PTM-51413
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=HSG-53152
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=HSG-51428
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-53225
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=MCH-51402
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-61609
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-51407
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=MCH-51412
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-61706
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=HSG-53151

BearCat uys. BC SUPERCHIPPER TANDEM SERIES lllustrated Parts List

Figure 7-12. Conveyor Assembly, Right-Hand
6
4444jm i1 i mt::::m__ %} “
. (@ : o @ ) S
I e 5 -8 e
e = \Y %
12
N 7
11
T ; \ 10
13 g .
. 9
14 :

16 15 o,

L

REAR VIEW

17 :
18 ) = SN 8
19
20 :
21 -
22 / :
23

V01841




Zn

BearCat wy. BC SUPERCHIPPER TANDEM SERIES lllustrated Parts List
Fig Item Description Part No. Qty.
7-12 Conveyor Assembly, Right-Hand RF
1 Take-Up Bearing Adjustment Assembly MCH-51965 2
2 Hex Bolt 72" — 13 X 1 V4" 6
Lock-Washer %" 6
Nut Hex %" — 13 203098 6
3 Tail Pulley Assembly MCH-51403 1
4 Take-Up Bearing PTM-51417 2
5 Hex Bolt 3/8" — 16 X 2 %" 2
Nut Lock 3/8" — 16 2
6 Cat Walk, Right-Hand, Tandem GRD-53314 1
7 Return Roller Assembly PTM-51433 4
8 Conveyor Rail #3 Right-Hand Inner HSG-53153 1
9 Cross Channel HSG-51428 2
10 Trough Roller MCH-51402 5
11 Plate, Rear Axle BRK-53225 1
12 Angle Brace BRK-61610 1
13 Mount Angle Cylinder Hitch Lift BRK-61613 1
14 Bracket BRK-51407 10
15 Stub Shaft MCH-51412 10
16 Hex Bolt 3/8" — 16 X 1 V4" 20
Lock-Washer 3/8” 20
Nut Hex 3/8” — 16 20
17 Cross Member BRK-53351 1
18 Hex Bolt 3/8" — 16 X 2 %" 1
Cap Screw Flat Soc. Hd. 3/8” - 16 X 1” 1
Lock-Washer 3/8” 2
Flat Washer 3/8” 2
19 Cross Member With Guard BRK-53370 1
20 Hex Bolt 3/8" — 16 X 2 %" 2
Lock-Washer 3/8” 2
Flat Washer 3/8” 2
21 Cross Member BRK-61706 4
22 Hex Bolt 3/8" — 16 X 2 %" 8
Lock-Washer 3/8” 8
Flat Washer 3/8” 8
23 Conveyor Rail #4 Right-Hand Outer HSG-53154 1


http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=MCH-51965
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=MCH-51403
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=PTM-51417
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=GRD-53314
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=PTM-51433
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=HSG-53153
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=HSG-51428
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=MCH-51402
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-53225
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-61610
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-61613
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-51407
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=MCH-51412
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-53351
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-53370
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-61706
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=HSG-53154

Zn

BearCat uys. BC SUPERCHIPPER TANDEM SERIES lllustrated Parts List

Figure 7-13. Tube/Steering Assembly

18

V01842




Zn

BearCat wy. BC SUPERCHIPPER TANDEM SERIES lllustrated Parts List
Fig Item Description Part No. Qty.
7-13 Tube/Steering Assembly RF

Platform Support/Forward Tube Assembly BRK-60673 1
2 Steering Shuttle Valve VLV-51605 1
Hex Bolt 4" — 20 X 2 V4 FAS-28707 2
Lock-Washer V4" FAS-28645 2
3 Manifold, Steering MSC-60995 1
4 Soc. Hd. Cap Screw 5/16” — 18 X 3 %" FAS-25493 2
Flat Washer 5/16” FAS-28646 2
Nut Hex 5/16” — 18 FAS-28501 2
Lock-Washer 5/16” FAS-28646 2
5 Junction Box 1
(See Figure 7-14 for Details) ELC-60931
6 Steering Wheel Cap MCH-51610 2
7 Steering Wheel Nut FAS-51611 2
8 Steering Wheel MCH-51609 2
9 Ya” Male O-Ring X ¥4” Male Jic 4MB-4MJ 4
Cap %" Female Jic CAF) 4
10 90° ¥4” Male O-Ring X ¥4” Male Jic 90D4MB-4MJ 1
11 3/8” Male O-Ring X 4" Male Jic 6MB-4M)J 2
12 2" Male O-Ring X 2" Male Jic 8MB-8MJ 8
13 90° %4” Male O-Ring X '4” Male Jic 90D8MB-8MJ 4
14 90° ¥&” Male O-Ring X ¥4” Male Jic 90D4MB-4M)J 2
15 5" Male O-Ring X 2" Male Jic 8MB-8MJ 6
16 Inlet Check Valve VLV-51606 2
17 Valve Steering VLV-51607 2
18 Steering Column 30” MCH-51608 2
19 Clamp Muffler 1 12" FAS-29362 2

NOTE: The Tube/Steering Assembly Hand Rail is changed for the 2002 model. See Figure for
differences. Specify model year when ordering a replacement hand rail.


http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-60673
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=VLV-51605
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-28707
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-28645
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=MSC-60995
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-25493
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-28646
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-28501
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-28646
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=ELC-60931
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=MCH-51610
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-51611
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=MCH-51609
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=4MB-4MJ
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=C4FJ
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=90D4MB-4MJ
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=6MB-4MJ
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=8MB-8MJ
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=90D8MB-8MJ
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=90D4MB-4MJ
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=8MB-8MJ
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=VLV-51606
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=VLV-51607
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=MCH-51608
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-29362

lllustrated Parts List

BC SUPERCHIPPER TANDEM SERIES

BearCa% Mfg.

Figure 7-14. Junction Box



Zn

BearCat wy. BC SUPERCHIPPER TANDEM SERIES lllustrated Parts List
Fig Item Description Part No. Qty.
7-14 Junction Box RF

1 Latch T-Handle FAS-24387 1
2 Screw Machine Rd. Hd. 10 — 32 X 34" FAS-25834 7

Nut Hex 10 — 32 FAS-28554 7
3 Breaker 15 Amp ELC-24289 1
4 Flasher, Heavy Duty 2-Terminal ELC-101889 1
5 Clip, Flasher BRK-51850 1
6 Bracket Latch T-Handle FAS-24387A 1
7 Junction Panel Assembly HSG-51848 1
8 Relay 70 Amp ELC-24270 2
9 50 Amp Current Breaker ELC-24184 1
10 10 Lug Connector Cinch ELC-24188 1
11 Cinch Connector 6 Lug ELC-24190 1
12 Screw Machine Rd. Hd. 8 — 32 X %~ FAS-25814 6

Nut Hex 8 — 32 FAS-28552 6
13 Connector 20 Lug Barrier Strip ELC-24220 1
14 Socket, Relay ELC-81005 1


http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-24387
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-25834
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-28554
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=ELC-24289
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=ELC-101889
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-51850
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-24387A
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=HSG-51848
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=ELC-24270
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=ELC-24184
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=ELC-24188
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=ELC-24190
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-25814
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-28552
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=ELC-24220
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=ELC-81005

Zn

BearCat uy. BC SUPERCHIPPER TANDEM SERIES lllustrated Parts List

Figure 7-15. Oil Cooler Assembly



Zn

BearCat uy. BC SUPERCHIPPER TANDEM SERIES lllustrated Parts List
Fig Item Description Part No. Qty.
7-15 QOil Cooler Assembly RF

1 FAN 24IN MULTI-WG PULL OIL COOLER CHI 06 200856 1
2 10/4/10 4FB-10MB 2
3 C5315X4 4MB-4MJ 2
4 3/8 M O-RNG X 1/4 M FLT FACE 6MB-4MF 1
5 C5129X4 C4F) 2
6 HYD TEMP SENDER 250D 1/2-14 323-093** MTR-51666 1
7 MOTOR HYD GEAR 8.4cc OIL COOLER CHIP** PMP-53466 1
8 MT HINGE OIL COOLER 06 CHIP 200595 2
9 FAN SHROUD ASM OIL COOLER ASM 06 CHIP 200601 1
10 FRAME ASM OIL COOLER ASM 06 CHIP 200603 1
11 90D32MB-32MJ ASM MOD W/SEN/PRESS. PORT 201866 1
12 90D32MB-32MJ MOD ASM W/PRESSURE PORT 201867 1
13 SPACER MOTOR OIL COOLER ASM 06 CHIP 202115 2
14 RESTRICTOR #7 4MF 90 DEG 202446 1
15 TAB HINGE OIL COOLER ASM 06 CHIP BRK-53249 6
16 OIL COOLER HEAT EXCH.(STD/TDM/ 4-WHL)** PTM-53230 1


http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=200856
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=4FB-10MB
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=4MB-4MJ
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=6MB-4MF
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=C4FJ
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=MTR-51666
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=PMP-53466
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=200595
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=200601
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=200603
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=201866
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=201867
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=202115
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=202446
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-53249
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=PTM-53230

Zn

BearCat uys. BC SUPERCHIPPER TANDEM SERIES lllustrated Parts List

V01845

Figure 7-16. Pedestal and Control Box Assembly



Zn

BearCat wy. BC SUPERCHIPPER TANDEM SERIES lllustrated Parts List
Fig Item Description Part No. Qty.
7-16 Pedestal and Control Box Assembly RF

1 Cable Assembly 200856 1
2 Clevis (1/4” Pin) FAS-51635 1
3 Clevis (5/16” Pin) FAS-51758 1
4 Control Positive Lock MCH-51633 1
5 Valve Brake Control VLV-51640 1
6 Hex Bolt 5/16” — 18 X 1” FAS-28716 2
Lock-Washer 5/16” FAS-28646 2

Nut Hex 5/16” — 18 200595 2

7 Start Up Cable with Tee Handle & Clevis 200601 1
8 Break Away Switch 200603 1
9 Hex Bolt 74" — 20 X V%" 201866 4
10 Clamp, Cable 201867 1
11 Parking Brake Knob 202115 1
12 Security Box Assembly 202446 1
13 CRC Display MTR-51753 1
14 Hex Bolt 74" — 20 X %" FAS-28714 2
15 Wiring Console Assembly SCH-51510 1
16 Hex Bolt 5/16” — 18 X %4” FAS-28715 4
Lock-Washer 5/16” FAS-28646 4

Nut Hex 5/16” — 18 FAS-28501 4

17 Foot Pedal Brake Valve BRK-51240 1
18 Hex Bolt 5/16” — 18 X 1” FAS-28716 5
Lock-Washer 5/16” FAS-28646 5

Nut Hex 5/16” — 18 FAS-28501 5

19 Foot Switch, Varior Potentiometer (2000 — 2001) ELC-51832 1
Foot Pedal, Digital (2002) ELC-51836 1

20 Hex Bolt 5/16” — 18 X 1 V4" FAS-28717 4
Flat Washer 5/16” FAS-28633 4
Lock-Washer 5/16” FAS-28646 4

Nut Hex 5/16” — 18 FAS-28501 4

21 Earphone ELC-60638 1
22 CB, 40 Channel ELC-60636 1
23 Antenna 39 %" Height Magnetic Base ELC-60637 1
24 Ground Strap 12” ELC-24011 1
25 Nut Hex 3/8” — 16 FAS-28502 1
Flat Washer 3/8” FAS-28634 2

26 Pedestal Assembly, Tandem HSG-53373 1


http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=PTM-51634
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-51635
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-51758
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=MCH-51633
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=VLV-51640
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-28716
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-28646
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-28501
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=PTM-60980
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=ELC-24281
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-28700
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-60982
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=MSC-51829
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=HSG-51697
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=MTR-51753
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-28714
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=SCH-51510
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-28715
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-28646
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-28501
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-51240
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-28716
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-28646
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-28501
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=ELC-51832
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=ELC-51836
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-28717
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-28633
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-28646
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-28501
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=ELC-60638
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=ELC-60636
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=ELC-60637
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=ELC-24011
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-28502
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-28634
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=HSG-53373

Zn

BearCat wys. BC SUPERCHIPPER TANDEM SERIES lllustrated Parts List

9
ol e
VARE) 11

.‘/‘
" (
<)

15y DY

10 V01846

Figure 7-17. Hitch Assembly



Zn

BearCat wy. BC SUPERCHIPPER TANDEM SERIES lllustrated Parts List
Fig Item Description Part No. Qty.
7-17 Hitch Assembly RF

Chipper Hitch Pin BRK-60658 1
2 Chipper Hitch Cylinder CYL-60651 1
3 Hex Bolt 5/8" — 11 X 3” FAS-28781A 2
Lock-Washer 5/8” FAS-28650 2
Nut Hex 5/8” — 11 FAS-28505 2
4 Hitch Assembly Cylinder Bracket BRK-51505 2
5 Tee 2" Male Jic X 2" O-Ring X 2" Male Jic T8MJ-8MB-8MJ 2
6 %" Female Jic Cap C8FJ 2
9 Hitch Pin FAS-51506 1
Cotter Pin 4" X 2 1" FAS-25944 1
10 Pin Assembly Hitch Cylinder FAS-60941 1
Cotter Pin 3/16” X 2” FAS-25935 1
11 Hitch Hook BRK-61501 1
12 Hitch Assembly MCH-51500 1


http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-60658
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=CYL-60651
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-28781A
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-28650
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-28505
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-51505
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=T8MJ-8MB-8MJ
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=C8FJ
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-51506
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-25944
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-60941
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-25935
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-61501
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=MCH-51500

Zn

BearCa% Mfg.

BC SUPERCHIPPER TANDEM SERIES lllustrated Parts List

HITCH LIFT
SWITCH,
MOMENTARY

FROM COIL “A* TO Ry R

TOP OF SWITCH 2 R
FROMCOIL'B'TO & &1

HITCH HOOK
(EXISTING SWITCH)

FROM COIL "A" TO
TOP OF SWITCH

FROM COIL"B" TO
BOTTOM OF SWITCH

BOTTOM OF SWITCH

N
LU,

A 2%

<AL Ol s
& S e
NI

R

13 15

AN RETURN LINE V01847

Figure 7-18. Hitch Lift



Zn

BearCa% Mfg.

Fig
7-18

Item

o~ W N -

10

11
12
13

14
15

16
17

BC SUPERCHIPPER TANDEM SERIES

Description

Hitch Lift

Directional Control Valve, Closed Center

Strain Relief

Double Check Valve, Stack-Up

Manifold Assembly

Soc. Hd. Bolt 5/16" — 18 X 3”

Lock-Washer 5/16”

Nut Hex 5/16” — 18

Hex Bolt %" — 10 X 3”
Nut Lock %" — 10
Restrictor Fitting
Cylinder 1 %2” X 10”
Hex Bolt %" — 10 X 2 %%’
Nut Lock %" — 10
Snatch Block Assembly
Snatch Block

Spacer

Nut Inner Spacer 7/8” — 9
Hex Bolt 34" — 10 X 3 %"
Nut Lock %" — 10

Sling Cable Assembly
Spring Assembly

Hex Bolt %" — 10 X 3”
Nut Lock %" — 10

Flat Washer %"

Nut Hex 7/8" — 9

Nut Jam 7/8” — 9

Hose #4 X 146” Long
Hose #4 X 156” Long

lllustrated Parts List

Part No.

VLV-53565

VLV-51920
HSG-61500

FIT-29980
CYL-22300

PTM-52053
PTM-53323

PTM-53333

MCH-51816

PIP-51762
PIP-51760

Qty.

X
T

A A A A N A A a a NN DNDNDNDNDDN-"DA QA AN =2 2 NDNDNDDN - adN


http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=VLV-53565
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=VLV-51920
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=HSG-61500
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FIT-29980
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=CYL-22300
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=PTM-52053
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=PTM-53323
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=PTM-53333
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=MCH-51816
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=PIP-51762
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=PIP-51760

lllustrated Parts List

BC SUPERCHIPPER TANDEM SERIES

BearCa% Mfg.

Figure 7-19. Hitch Manifold NO Lift Option



Zn

BearCat wys. BC SUPERCHIPPER TANDEM SERIES lllustrated Parts List
Fig Iltem Description Part No. Qty.
7-19 Hitch Manifold W/Out Lift Option RF
1 Soc. Hd. Cap Screw 10 — 24 X 2 %4” FAS-25459 4
2 Valve Sol. Dir. Control Closed Center VLV-53565 1
3 Double Check Stack-Up Valve VLV-51920 1
4 Soc. Hd. Cap Screw 10 — 24 X %" FAS-25450 4
5 Cover, Hydraulic Manifold Closed Center HSG-27355 1
6 Manifold, 2-Station Parallel MSC-51621 1
7 90° 4" Male O-Ring X 14" Male Jic 90D8MB-8MJ 2
8 Plug 4" Male O-Ring P8MB 4
9 2" Male O-Ring X 2" Male Jic 8MB-8MJ 2


http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-25459
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=VLV-53565
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=VLV-51920
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-25450
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=HSG-27355
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=MSC-51621
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=90D8MB-8MJ
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=P8MB
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=8MB-8MJ

lllustrated Parts List

BC SUPERCHIPPER TANDEM SERIES

BearCa% Mfg.

o
=4
w0
-
(=]
=

Figure 7-20. Hitch Manifold W/Lift Option



Zn

BearCat . BC SUPERCHIPPER TANDEM SERIES lllustrated Parts List
Fig Iltem Description Part No. Qty.
7-20 Hitch Manifold W/Lift Option RF

1 Soc. Hd. Bolt 10 — 24 X 2 34" 8
2 Directional Control Valve, Closed Center VLV-53565 2
3 Double Check Valve, Stack-Up VLV-51920 2
4 Manifold, 2-Station Parallel MSC-51621 1
5 90° 4" Male O-Ring X %" Male Jic 90D8MB-8MJ 2
6 Plug 4" Male O-Ring P8MB 2
7 %" Male O-Ring X 4" Male Jic 8MB-4M) 2
8 %" Male O-Ring X %" Male Jic 8MB-8MJ 2


http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=VLV-53565
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=VLV-51920
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=MSC-51621
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=90D8MB-8MJ
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=P8MB
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=8MB-4MJ
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=8MB-8MJ

Zn

BearCat uy.

lllustrated Parts List

BC SUPERCHIPPER TANDEM SERIES

40

41

42

el

el

JHar]

LHe .

-

. QP:[H. e

Eij]l

V01850

43

Figure 7-21. Chip Box, Tandem



Zn

BearCat wy. BC SUPERCHIPPER TANDEM SERIES lllustrated Parts List
Fig Item Description Part No. Qty.
7-21 Chip Box, Tandem RF

1 Auger Motor PMP-51625 1
2 Shaft, Auger Motor End PTM-53105 1
3 Left-Hand Auger 14” PTM-53130 1
Right-Hand Auger 14" PTM-53131 1
4 Shaft, Auger Bearing End PTM-53106 1
5 Bearing Guard GRD-53212 1
6 Proximity Switch Assembly MTR-53213 1
7 Valve Box Assembly 1
(See Figure 7-24 for Details) HSG-53110
8 Spacer, Valve Box BRK-53272 2
9 Quick Coupler, Female FIT-60911 1
10 Quick Coupler, Male FIT-60912 1
11 Bracket, Tow Bar, Quick Disconnect BRK-53409 2
12 Support Track BRK-53112 1
13 Chain PTM-50834 1
14 Cover PTM-50835 1
15 Bore Coupling 2 7/16” PTM-50837 1
16 Modified Coupling PTM-53065 1
17 Bracket, Auger Mount BRK-53056 1
18 Air Tank TNK-53080 1
19 Grizzly GRD-53204 2
20 Runner, Bearing Load PTM-53010 4
21 Snap Ring FAS-53017 4
22 Scraper, Rock GRD-53279 4
23 Chip Box Weldment HSG-53010 1
24 Bearing 4-Bolt PTM-51905 1
25 Spacer, Bearing BRK-53057 1
26 Bearing Plate BRK-53020 1
27 Seal RNG-53068 2
28 Seal Support Bracket BRK-53071 9
29 Modified Seal Bracket BRK-53096 2
30 Gate Assembly 12” MCH-53050 10
31 Hydraulic Motor Gear Box PMP-53160 1
32 Retainer, Cam Motor BRK-53069 1
33 Gate Cylinder Assembly CYL-50919 10
34 Bushing BRK-50738 20
35 Hex Bolt 72" — 20 X 1 4" FAS-28911 20
Flat Washer 7/16” FAS-28635 20
36 Support Locator, Potentiometer BRK-53109 1
37 Potentiometer Assembly 1
(See Figure 7-22 for Details) ELC-53322


http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=PMP-51625
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=PTM-53105
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=PTM-53130
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=PTM-53131
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=PTM-53106
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=GRD-53212
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=MTR-53213
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=HSG-53110
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-53272
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FIT-60911
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FIT-60912
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-53409
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-53112
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=PTM-50834
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=PTM-50835
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=PTM-50837
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=PTM-53065
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-53056
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=TNK-53080
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=GRD-53204
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=PTM-53010
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-53017
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=GRD-53279
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=HSG-53010
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=PTM-51905
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-53057
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-53020
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=RNG-53068
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-53071
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-53096
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=MCH-53050
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=PMP-53160
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-53069
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=CYL-50919
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-50738
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-28911
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-28635
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-53109
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=ELC-53322

Zn

BearCat wy. BC SUPERCHIPPER TANDEM SERIES lllustrated Parts List
Fig Item Description Part No. Qty.
7-21 38 Manifold Hydraulic, Return MSC-53358 1

39 Retainer, Hose Guide GRD-53374 1
40 Mount Cam/Gate MCH-53052 10
41 Hex Bolt 34" — 10 X 5 %" FAS-28997 10
Nut Lock %" - 10 FAS-28542 10
42 Hex Bolt %~ — 10 X 3 %" FAS-28954 10
Nut Lock %" — 10 FAS-28542 10
43 Nut Hex 7/16” — 14 FAS-28503 20
Lock-Washer 7/16” FAS-28648 20
44 Cam Stop BRK-53070 2
45 Gear Box Assembly
(See Figure 7-23 for Details) PTM-53377
46 Camshaft MCH-53075 1

-

47 Guard, Potentiometer Barrier Strip GRD-53127


http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=MSC-53358
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=GRD-53374
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=MCH-53052
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-28997
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-28542
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-28954
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-28542
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-28503
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-28648
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-53070
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=PTM-53377
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=MCH-53075
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=GRD-53127

Zn

BearCat uys. BC SUPERCHIPPER TANDEM SERIES lllustrated Parts List

111

—_

NOTE: FLATS ON POT.
AND HOUSING MUST MATE.

V01851

Figure 7-22. Potentiometer Assembly



Zn

BearCat wy. BC SUPERCHIPPER TANDEM SERIES lllustrated Parts List
Fig Item Description Part No. Qty.
7-22 Potentiometer Assembly RF

1 Capacitor, Axial 100 MFD ELC-24551 1
2 Barrier Strip, 6-Gang ELC-24190 1
3 Potentiometer ELC-53128 1
4 Housing, Potentiometer MSC-53067 1
5 Coupling, Female Pot Drive PTM-53270 1
6 Set Screw, Half Dog Point 5/16” — 18 X 5/16” FAS-25629 1
7 Coupling, Male Pot Drive PTM-50972 1
8 Soc. Hd. Set Screw 8 — 32 X V4’ FAS-25619 1
9 O-Ring 1 3/8” 1.D. RNG-20910 1


http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=ELC-24551
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=ELC-24190
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=ELC-53128
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=MSC-53067
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=PTM-53270
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-25629
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=PTM-50972
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-25619
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=RNG-20910

Zn

BearCat uys. BC SUPERCHIPPER TANDEM SERIES lllustrated Parts List

oe—--—--——-—-—-

V01852

Figure 7-23. Gear Box Assembly



Zn

BearCat wy. BC SUPERCHIPPER TANDEM SERIES lllustrated Parts List
Fig Item Description Part No. Qty.
7-23 Gear Box Assembly RF

1 Gear Box Housing HSG-50621 1
2 Face Gear Box Housing HSG-50622 1
3 Gear Box Thrust Bearing 2
Matched Pairs PTM-53462
4 Bearing Gear Box #LM11949 PTM-50845 1
5 Bearing #11910 Cup PTM-50846 1
6 Bearing Gear Box #48548 PTM-50847 1
7 Bearing #LM48510 Cup PTM-50848 1
9 Speedo Gear Large 19 Tooth PTM-50843 1
11 Shaft Worm Drive Gear Box PTM-50856 1
12 Helix Angle Worm #WGA-1G For PTM-53463 1
13 Motor Mount Gear Box BRK-50855 1
14 Gear, Split PTM-53461 1
15 Soc. Hd. Cap Screw 3/8” — 16 X 1 34" FAS-25489 4
16 Soc. Hd. Cap Screw 3/8” — 16 X 5 %" FAS-25496 2
17 Soc. Hd. Cap Screw 5/16” — 18 X 1” FAS-25480 4
18 Dowel Pin 2" 1.D. X %4” FAS-25353 6
20 3/16” X 3/16” X 2” Key STL-30951 1
21 1/8” Male Grease Zerk 2MP-Z 1
22 Soc. Hd. Set Screw 10 — 24 X %" FAS-25614 2
23 Soc. Hd. Cap Screw 3/8” — 16 X 4” FAS-25499 2


http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=HSG-50621
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=HSG-50622
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=PTM-53462
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=PTM-50845
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=PTM-50846
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=PTM-50847
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=PTM-50848
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=PTM-50843
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=PTM-50856
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=PTM-53463
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-50855
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=PTM-53461
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-25489
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-25496
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-25480
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-25353
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=STL-30951
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=2MP-Z
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-25614
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-25499

Illustrated Parts List

BC SUPERCHIPPER TANDEM SERIES

BearCa% Mfg.

Figure 7-24. Valve Box Assembly



Zn

BearCat wy. BC SUPERCHIPPER TANDEM SERIES lllustrated Parts List
Fig Item Description Part No. Qty.
7-24 Valve Box Assembly RF

I 1 Hydraulic Valve Closed Center VLV-53565 1
2 Soc. Hd. Screw 10 — 24 X 2 %~ FAS-25459 4
3 Pressure Reducing Valve VLV-51929 1
4 Male Pipe 8MB-4MJ 1
5 90° Male Pipe 90D8MB-4MJ 3
6 Manifold, Sub Plate VLV-51613 1
7 30 Amp Circuit Breaker ELC-24290 1
8 Screw 8 — 32 X %" FAS-25813 2

Nut Hex 8 — 32 FAS-25856 2
9 Insulator ELC-50152 2
10 Brass Screw 10 —24 X 1 %% FAS-25845 1
Brass Flat Washer FAS-28616 2
Brass Jam Nut 10 — 24 FAS-28571 2
11 Switch, Mom — Off — Mom ELC-24274 1
12 Chrome Plug FIT-24219 2
13 Switch, On/Off Single Pole ELC-24275 10
14 Spacer BRK-53116 2
15 Hex Bolt 3/8” — 16 X %4” FAS-28730 4
Lock-Washer 3/8” 4
16 Switch Panel HSG-53115 1
17 20 Lug Barrier Strip ELC-24220 1
18 Din Connector ELC-24416 10
19 Blank Cover C-7 MSM-50899 2
20 Soc. Hd. Plug 3/8” FIT-28297 1
21 Soc. Hd. Plug %" FIT-28296 4
22 Male Pipe 4MJ-4MP 20
23 Valve Assembly, 12 Station VLV-50917 10
24 Hex Bolt 74" — 20 X %" FAS-28701 4
Nut Hex %" — 20 FAS-28500 4
25 Male Pipe 8MJ-6MP 1
26 End Plate Set VLV-50900 1
27 Connector Strain Relief 12" ELC-24420 1
Locknut FAS-24170 1
28 Modified Box HSG-53111 1
4 way Versa Valve VLV-50902 10
Valve to Manifold Gasket RNG-27266 12


http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=VLV-53565
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-25459
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=VLV-51929
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=8MB-4MJ
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=90D8MB-4MJ
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=VLV-51613
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=ELC-24290
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-25813
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-25856
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=ELC-50152
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-25845
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-28616
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-28571
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=ELC-24274
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FIT-24219
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=ELC-24275
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-53116
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-28730
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=HSG-53115
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=ELC-24220
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=ELC-24416
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=MSM-50899
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FIT-28297
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FIT-28296
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=4MJ-4MP
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=VLV-50917
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-28701
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-28500
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=8MJ-6MP
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=VLV-50900
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=ELC-24420
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-24170
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=HSG-53111
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=VLV-50902
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=RNG-27266

Zn

BearCa% Mfg.

BC SUPERCHIPPER TANDEM SERIES lllustrated Parts List

ol © 4]
: g
[ D L]
e
o] o]
O
)
O |
Q
O
Q
O Q
[ E— 0] 1 [ )]
O:
o I
//// 7
"Hle
e 6
I
U S L

V01854

Figure 7-25. Chip Box Extension



Zn

BearCat wy. BC SUPERCHIPPER TANDEM SERIES lllustrated Parts List
Fig Item Description Part No. Qty.
7-25 Chip Box Extension RF

Seal 1’ RNG-54059 1
2 Hex Bolt 5/16” — 18 X 1 V4" 2
Lock-Washer 5/16” 2
Nut Hex 5/16” — 18 2
3 Hex Bolt 34" — 10 X 5 12" 1
Nut Lock %" — 10 1
4 Cylinder CYL-50919 1
5 Camshaft 1’ MCH-54048 1
6 Riser, Seal Support BRK-21447 2
7 Nut Hex 7/16” — 14 2
Lock-Washer 7/16” 2
8 Gate Assembly 12” MCH-53030 1
9 Bushing BRK-50738 1
10 Hex Bolt 2" — 20 X 1 V4" 1
Flat Washer 7/16” 2
11 Plate Base HSG-54058 1
12 Mount Cam/Gate MCH-53052 1
13 Hex Bolt 34" — 10 X 3 12" 1
Nut Lock %" — 10 1
14 Extension Weldment 1’ HSG-54049 1


http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=RNG-54059
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=CYL-50919
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=MCH-54048
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-21447
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=MCH-53030
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-50738
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=HSG-54058
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=MCH-53052
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=HSG-54049

Zn

BearCat wys. BC SUPERCHIPPER TANDEM SERIES lllustrated Parts List

%% Vi 8
\\\/\/’ i Y
@
\:\“
> \§ A
N %
\‘-§‘ \ '/\‘ \\ \"
VWA L
hv \'\ ‘\ \‘ ]
VAT
A

.
S
B
L
O
/Tm
2

14

—

Figure 7-26. Tow Bar Assembly



Zn

BearCat wy. BC SUPERCHIPPER TANDEM SERIES lllustrated Parts List
Fig Item Description Part No. Qty.
7-26 Tow Bar Assembly RF

1 Pintle Eye MSC-51961 1

2 Drop Leg Jack MSC-51960 1

3 Safety Chain Lift Cylinder Shoe BRK-60829 1

4 4” X 20” Stroke Hydraulic Cylinder CYL-51962 1

5 Tow Bar Cylinder Top & Bottom Pins BRK-60825 2

6 Bushing Hex 15" X V4" FIT-28344 1

7 Tee Y4” Male Jic X V4" Male Jic X ¥4” Male Pipe T4MJ-4MJ-4MP 1

8 V4" Male Jic X 4 Male Pipe 4MIX4AMP 1

9 Elbow Pipe Street %" FIT-28238 1

10 Bushing Hex 14" X V4" FIT-28344 1
11 Nipple %" X Close Sch. 80 FIT-28001 1
12 Lock Out Valve VLV-22319 1
13 90° ¥4” Male Jic X ¥4” Male Pipe 90D4MJ-4MP 1
14 Hydraulic Supply Line Assembly PIP-60844 1
15 3/8” Male O-Ring X 4" Male Jic 6MB-4MJ 2
16 Quick Disconnect Male HP 42” X 6 Mor FIT-29632 2
17 Wheel & Tire Assembly MSC-80087 2
Rim Assembly White Rim 16.5 X 6.75 Spoked 8-6.5 MSC-80126 2

Tire 9.50-16.5 10 Ply Radial MSC-80127-T 2

18 2” Tow Bar Chipper Pin BRK-60823 2
Clip Click Pin Spring Loaded FAS-60821 2

19 Spindle Assembly BRK-60832 2
20 Hub Assembly PTM-51964 2
21 Air Supply Line Assembly PIP-60842 2
22 Glad Hands ELC-22375 2
23 Trailer Cord Assembly Chipper Tow Bar ELC-60840 2
24 Plug Trailer 7-Cond. ELC-24246 2
25 Hydraulic Cylinder Shoe BRK-60787 1
26 Safety Chain Tow Bar BRK-60828 2
27 Swing Away Hitch Assembly MCH-60796 1


http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=MSC-51961
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=MSC-51960
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-60829
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=CYL-51962
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-60825
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FIT-28344
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=T4MJ-4MJ-4MP
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=4MJX4MP
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FIT-28238
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FIT-28344
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FIT-28001
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=VLV-22319
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=90D4MJ-4MP
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=PIP-60844
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=6MB-4MJ
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FIT-29632
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=MSC-80087
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=MSC-80126
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=MSC-80127-T
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-60823
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=FAS-60821
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-60832
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=PTM-51964
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=PIP-60842
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=ELC-22375
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=ELC-60840
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=ELC-24246
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-60787
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=BRK-60828
http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=MCH-60796

Zn

BearCat wys. BC SUPERCHIPPER TANDEM SERIES lllustrated Parts List

Fig Item Description Part No. Qty.
7-27 Radiator 202054 RF

Figure 7-27. Radiator


http://www.bearcatmfg.com/php/parts_Detail.php?PartNumber=202054



